506415622 12/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6462379

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANDEEP KISHORE	12/07/2020
SUMANT KULKARNI	12/07/2020
NITESH KUMAR	12/07/2020
HARI ESWAR S M	12/07/2020
AISHWARYA CHAURASIA	12/07/2020
RICHA SAWHNEY	12/07/2020
SHREE KRISHNA SOMANI	12/07/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZENSAR TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Street Address:	LOT#4 ZENSAR KNOWLEDGE PARK, MIDC, KHARADI, OFF NAGAR ROAD
City:	PUNE, MAHARASHTRA
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	411014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17129162

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)455-3801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-455-3800 Email: jsilbaugh@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C.

Address Line 1: 45 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-1683

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11378.1158US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMOL H. KAVATHEKAR
SIGNATURE:	/amol h. kavathekar/

PATENT 506415622 REEL: 054713 FRAME: 0551

DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2020	
Total Attachments: 12		
source=Assignment_1158US01#page1.tif		
source=Assignment_1158US01#page2.	source=Assignment_1158US01#page2.tif	
source=Assignment_1158US01#page3.tif		
source=Assignment_1158US01#page4.tif		
source=Assignment_1158US01#page5.tif		
source=Assignment_1158US01#page6.tif		
source=Assignment_1158US01#page7.tif		
source=Assignment_1158US01#page8.tif		
source=Assignment_1158US01#page9.	tif	
source=Assignment_1158US01#page10.tif		
source=Assignment_1158US01#page11.tif		
source=Assignment_1158US01#page12.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS.

- 1. Sandeep KISHORE having an address of House Number 43675, Skye Rd, Fremont, CA, US
- 2. Sumant KULKARNI having an address of Zensar Technologies Ltd., Zensar Knowledge Park, Plot#4, MIDC, Kharadi, Off Nagar Road, Pune 411014, US
- 3. Nitesh KUMAR having an address of Zensar Technologies Ltd., Zensar Knowledge Park, Plot#4, MIDC, Kharadi, Off Nagar Road, Pune 411014, US
- 4. Hari Eswar S M having an address of D1-701, Ganga Orchard, KP Annexe, Pune 411036, IN
- 5. Aishwarya CHAURASIA having an address of 1108, Gera Trinity Tower 2, Gera Greensville, Pune 411014. US
- 6. Richa SAWHNEY having an address of House number C1103, Marvel Citrene , Kharadi, Pune, IN
- 7. Shree Krishna SOMANI having an address of E5004, Rohan Mithila II, Viman Nagar, Pune 411014, IN

(hereinafter called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States for this invention which was filed on , entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ASSIGNING AND TRACKING PROGRESS OF ACTION ITEMS IN A REVIEW MEETING, and which has been given application serial number ;

and

WHEREAS Zensar Technologies Limited (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a corporation organized under the laws of India and having an office and place of business at Plot#4 Zensar Knowledge Park, MIDC, Kharadi, Off Nagar Road, Pune, Maharashtra – 411014, India wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention disclosed in said application, and in and to said application, as well as to all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

/Sandeep Kishore/	7 Dec 2020
1. Sandeep KISHORE	Date
2. Sumant KULKARNI	Date
3. Nitesh KUMAR	Date
4. Hari Eswar S M	Date
5. Aishwarya CHAURASIA	Date
6. Richa SAWHNEY	Date
7. Shree Krishna SOMANI	Date

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS.

- 1. Sandeep KISHORE having an address of House Number 43675, Skye Rd, Fremont, CA, US
- 2. Sumant KULKARNI having an address of Zensar Technologies Ltd., Zensar Knowledge Park, Plot#4, MIDC, Kharadi, Off Nagar Road, Pune 411014, US
- 3. Nitesh KUMAR having an address of Zensar Technologies Ltd., Zensar Knowledge Park, Plot#4, MIDC, Kharadi, Off Nagar Road, Pune 411014, US
- 4. Hari Eswar S M having an address of D1-701, Ganga Orchard, KP Annexe, Pune 411036, IN
- 5. Aishwarya CHAURASIA having an address of 1108, Gera Trinity Tower 2, Gera Greensville, Pune 411014. US
- 6. Richa SAWHNEY having an address of House number C1103, Marvel Citrene , Kharadi, Pune, IN
- 7. Shree Krishna SOMANI having an address of E5004, Rohan Mithila II, Viman Nagar, Pune 411014, IN

(hereinafter called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States for this invention which was filed on , entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ASSIGNING AND TRACKING PROGRESS OF ACTION ITEMS IN A REVIEW MEETING, and which has been given application serial number ;

and

WHEREAS Zensar Technologies Limited (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a corporation organized under the laws of India and having an office and place of business at Plot#4 Zensar Knowledge Park, MIDC, Kharadi, Off Nagar Road, Pune, Maharashtra – 411014, India wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention disclosed in said application, and in and to said application, as well as to all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

1. Sandeep KISHORE	Date
/Sumant Kulkarni/	07 Dec 2020
2. Sumant KULKARNI	Date
3. Nitesh KUMAR	Date
4. Hari Eswar S M	Date
5. Aishwarya CHAURASIA	Date
6. Richa SAWHNEY	Date
/Shree Krishna Somani/	7 Dec 2020
7. Shree Krishna SOMANI	Date

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS.

- 1. Sandeep KISHORE having an address of House Number 43675, Skye Rd, Fremont, CA, US
- 2. Sumant KULKARNI having an address of Zensar Technologies Ltd., Zensar Knowledge Park, Plot#4, MIDC, Kharadi, Off Nagar Road, Pune 411014, US
- 3. Nitesh KUMAR having an address of Zensar Technologies Ltd., Zensar Knowledge Park, Plot#4, MIDC, Kharadi, Off Nagar Road, Pune 411014, US
- 4. Hari Eswar S M having an address of D1-701, Ganga Orchard, KP Annexe, Pune 411036, IN
- 5. Aishwarya CHAURASIA having an address of 1108, Gera Trinity Tower 2, Gera Greensville, Pune 411014. US
- 6. Richa SAWHNEY having an address of House number C1103, Marvel Citrene , Kharadi, Pune, IN
- 7. Shree Krishna SOMANI having an address of E5004, Rohan Mithila II, Viman Nagar, Pune 411014, IN

(hereinafter called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States for this invention which was filed on , entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ASSIGNING AND TRACKING PROGRESS OF ACTION ITEMS IN A REVIEW MEETING, and which has been given application serial number ;

and

WHEREAS Zensar Technologies Limited (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a corporation organized under the laws of India and having an office and place of business at Plot#4 Zensar Knowledge Park, MIDC, Kharadi, Off Nagar Road, Pune, Maharashtra – 411014, India wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention disclosed in said application, and in and to said application, as well as to all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

1. Sandeep KISHORE	Date
2. Sumant KULKARNI	Date
/Nitesh Kumar/	7 Dec 2020
3. Nitesh KUMAR	Date
4. Hari Eswar S M	Date
5. Aishwarya CHAURASIA	Date
6. Richa SAWHNEY	Date
7. Shree Krishna SOMANI	Date

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS.

- 1. Sandeep KISHORE having an address of House Number 43675, Skye Rd, Fremont, CA, US
- 2. Sumant KULKARNI having an address of Zensar Technologies Ltd., Zensar Knowledge Park, Plot#4, MIDC, Kharadi, Off Nagar Road, Pune 411014, US
- 3. Nitesh KUMAR having an address of Zensar Technologies Ltd., Zensar Knowledge Park, Plot#4, MIDC, Kharadi, Off Nagar Road, Pune 411014, US
- 4. Hari Eswar S M having an address of D1-701, Ganga Orchard, KP Annexe, Pune 411036, IN
- 5. Aishwarya CHAURASIA having an address of 1108, Gera Trinity Tower 2, Gera Greensville, Pune 411014, US
- 6. Richa SAWHNEY having an address of House number C1103, Marvel Citrene , Kharadi, Pune, IN
- 7. Shree Krishna SOMANI having an address of E5004, Rohan Mithila II, Viman Nagar, Pune 411014, IN

(hereinafter called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States for this invention which was filed on , entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ASSIGNING AND TRACKING PROGRESS OF ACTION ITEMS IN A REVIEW MEETING, and which has been given application serial number ;

and

WHEREAS Zensar Technologies Limited (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a corporation organized under the laws of India and having an office and place of business at Plot#4 Zensar Knowledge Park, MIDC, Kharadi, Off Nagar Road, Pune, Maharashtra – 411014, India wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention disclosed in said application, and in and to said application, as well as to all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

1. Sandeep KISHORE	Date
2. Sumant KULKARNI	Date
3. Nitesh KUMAR	Date
/Hari Eswar S M/	7 Dec 2020
4. Hari Eswar S M	Date
5. Aishwarya CHAURASIA	Date
6. Richa SAWHNEY	Date
7. Shree Krishna SOMANI	Date

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS.

- 1. Sandeep KISHORE having an address of House Number 43675, Skye Rd, Fremont, CA, US
- 2. Sumant KULKARNI having an address of Zensar Technologies Ltd., Zensar Knowledge Park, Plot#4, MIDC, Kharadi, Off Nagar Road, Pune 411014, US
- 3. Nitesh KUMAR having an address of Zensar Technologies Ltd., Zensar Knowledge Park, Plot#4, MIDC, Kharadi, Off Nagar Road, Pune 411014, US
- 4. Hari Eswar S M having an address of D1-701, Ganga Orchard, KP Annexe, Pune 411036, IN
- 5. Aishwarya CHAURASIA having an address of 1108, Gera Trinity Tower 2, Gera Greensville, Pune 411014. US
- 6. Richa SAWHNEY having an address of House number C1103, Marvel Citrene , Kharadi, Pune, IN
- 7. Shree Krishna SOMANI having an address of E5004, Rohan Mithila II, Viman Nagar, Pune 411014, IN

(hereinafter called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States for this invention which was filed on , entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ASSIGNING AND TRACKING PROGRESS OF ACTION ITEMS IN A REVIEW MEETING, and which has been given application serial number ;

and

WHEREAS Zensar Technologies Limited (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a corporation organized under the laws of India and having an office and place of business at Plot#4 Zensar Knowledge Park, MIDC, Kharadi, Off Nagar Road, Pune, Maharashtra – 411014, India wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention disclosed in said application, and in and to said application, as well as to all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

1. Sandeep KISHORE	Date
2. Sumant KULKARNI	Date
3. Nitesh KUMAR	Date
4. Hari Eswar S M	Date
/Aishwarya Chaurasia/	/7th Dec 2020/
5. Aishwarya CHAURASIA	Date
6. Richa SAWHNEY	Date
7. Shree Krishna SOMANI	Date

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS.

- 1. Sandeep KISHORE having an address of House Number 43675, Skye Rd, Fremont, CA, US
- 2. Sumant KULKARNI having an address of Zensar Technologies Ltd., Zensar Knowledge Park, Plot#4, MIDC, Kharadi, Off Nagar Road, Pune 411014, US
- 3. Nitesh KUMAR having an address of Zensar Technologies Ltd., Zensar Knowledge Park, Plot#4, MIDC, Kharadi, Off Nagar Road, Pune 411014, US
- 4. Hari Eswar S M having an address of D1-701, Ganga Orchard, KP Annexe, Pune 411036, IN
- 5. Aishwarya CHAURASIA having an address of 1108, Gera Trinity Tower 2, Gera Greensville, Pune 411014. US
- 6. Richa SAWHNEY having an address of House number C1103, Marvel Citrene , Kharadi, Pune, IN
- 7. Shree Krishna SOMANI having an address of E5004, Rohan Mithila II, Viman Nagar, Pune 411014, IN

(hereinafter called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States for this invention which was filed on , entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ASSIGNING AND TRACKING PROGRESS OF ACTION ITEMS IN A REVIEW MEETING, and which has been given application serial number ;

and

WHEREAS Zensar Technologies Limited (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a corporation organized under the laws of India and having an office and place of business at Plot#4 Zensar Knowledge Park, MIDC, Kharadi, Off Nagar Road, Pune, Maharashtra – 411014, India wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention disclosed in said application, and in and to said application, as well as to all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

1. Sandeep KISHORE	Date
2. Sumant KULKARNI	Date
3. Nitesh KUMAR	Date
4. Hari Eswar S M	Date
5. Aishwarya CHAURASIA	Date
/Richa Sawhney/	7Dec,2020
6. Richa SAWHNEY	Date
7. Shree Krishna SOMANI	Date

PATENT REEL: 054713 FRAME: 0564

RECORDED: 12/21/2020